9:30 A.M.

Board Of Managers Meeting
Agenda:

Approve CO#1 for James St. Culvert for $40,210.06

Approve the letting of bids and set bid date for Police Department Restroom
Modifications

Documents:

JAMESSTCULVERT.PDF
POLICEDEPT.PDF


https://www.ci.cohoes.ny.us/caf1536b-ec4d-4a50-aa41-841bb0be387b

REQUEST FOR AGENDA ITEM
Legislative Request / BOM Redquest

Legislative Request ___ BOM Request _x__

Date __ 7/14/2023
Department Engineering _
Contact Person _ Garry Nathan

PURPOSE FOR REQUEST:
Adoption of Resolution:
Adoption of Local Law:
Adoption of Ordinance:
Budget Amendment:
Bond Approval.
Contract Authotization:
Other (Briefly Explain) ___

__Change order #1 final quantity adjustment for James St Culvert Replacement Project
which includes dealing with a unknown concrete wall on the east side and buried Stone

from the former culvert_

Budget Amendment (State the following)
Increase Account/Line No.
Decrease Account /Line No.
Source of Funds City

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
Purchase Equipment/Supplies: ___
Lease Equipment/Supplies:
Professional Services:
Education/Training:
Settlement of Claim:

[T

Grants:

New

Renewal

Submission Dead Line




Fiscal Impact in Dollars or Percentage
Federal

State ___

City of Cohoes__$40,210.06___

All back -up material has been submitted _x___

Explanation:_see
backup.

Use space or add typed attachment.

Submitted by:__ Garry Nathan date _ 7-14-2023




csS

" COMPANIES®

C&S Companies
Change Order Details
JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK

Deseription

Pylme Contracter

Change Order

Stotus

Dute Crented

Type

Sumpary

Change Qrdor Deseription

PIN 1761.17. LDU36365C&S PROJECT NO. §02.004.001

PRIME HIGHWY CONTRACTORS, LLC,
50 COLVIN AVENUE
ALBANY. MY 12206

I

Pending

06130/2023

Final Balaneing Change Orde¢

Change Order No, 01: Balancing Change Grder for Final Payment

Final belance of axisting items - axplanations belaw,

Mow [tems:

950.0101 EARTHWORK (SECTION 200): Porce Account - Demo Conerale Wail & Backfiil

During the conrse of exeavation in preparation Jor advancemest of castng it was discovered that an existing soncrele wall 1o be remaved (no
record plans avnilable) was of greater volume than anficipated, This nzcessitated different equipment and removal wehniques be applied than
asswmed (n the orfginal bid, Dug to ths unknown extents of the wal, it was agread to monitor this work under force account, Foroe aocounts
amounting 1o $12.930.19 ave attached.

950.1901 MISCELLANEQUS: Force Accounl « Obstrugtion Removal During Cesing Advoncement

During advancement of the casitg it was poted that there was a progressive defurnation it prining 1 the leading edge of the casing, This
deformnlion pravented the use of an puger and reguired the Contractor to use A mini excavator 1o progress vemoval of s0il 200 any remaining
abstruction lo ovder 10 complete advancement of (he casing, Due to the unkaowi nature of this wovk it was decided that this work would be
monttored under fovee aecount, including a reshaping / realignment of the casing when advancement was complate, FOree accoums amounting 0
$78.250.20 are altached.

Shange Order Detalls!

07/067202¢

JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK Page 1 of 1



Awarded Yrofect Avsount §898.783.00

Authorized Project Amount  $898,785.00
Channge Order Amount $40,210.06
Revised Praject Amount $938,995,06

bncreases/Decreases

0020 203.02 cy

$35.000 220,000 §7.700.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL:
Reason: Difference between actuat in-place and estimated quantitivs,
6040 203.07 o C‘r; $48.000 175.000 $8.400.00
SELECT GRANULAR FILL: '

Renson: Differance benveen actwal in-place and estimated quanfities, Also, select granutar it} was not placed on the inlet side apron sinb. Strean bed material was used.

0070 2060201 7 cy $36.000 §16.000 $3.960.00
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION:

Shange Order Datalis:
IAMES ST GULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK

36800 8176640 135200 S6.63360
Ca7et0 5100440 B2.000  $2.955.60
071081202
Page 2 of 1(



TR %}V‘!W%

3 Sty ' L :
&%ﬁ -
) el

4l

Reason: The differencs between actual in-ploce and astimated quantlties due o the amount of culvert excavation needed to properly compiete the work.

oo v s Tsa000 70600 “sta0.00 22009 $44.00 52,000 $184.00
QEOTEXILE SEPARATION:

Reasan: Additional geotextile separation was iesded based on the conditions Iy the Tieid.

o0 s 8Y £13.000 10.000 $130.00 19,000 513000 0.000 50,00
PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN:

fteason: This flem was not used In the contrast,

oo aea3 LF T gseue 400000 $2.000.00 189,000 §945.00 211000 $1.055.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY:

Reason: On site conditians did not requirs full estimated ainount it proper ersion control,

0130 ‘ 3041{2 ' cY 7 SGS.OGO 130.000 $3.840.00 56.760 £3.859.68 186.760 $12,699.63
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE Is

fenson: Additlonal subbase was used to Gl inhe residentinl driveway at the end of the praject iimite. this was approved by the City ol Cohoes,

[JE 1] A462.600014 Qu $75.000 10.000 $750.00 -10.000 873000 0.00¢ $0.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS TO HMA ITEMS
Reagon: Differance benween actual in-place and estimated quantities.
Zhange Order Delalls: 07/08/202¢
Page 3.of 10

JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST GREEK



",,3}{!%%:;%.3@ s i 5 ‘T\ il ; ‘7'1"' th s 7 ; r\. i l 'QA ; %4‘ n‘ ".
LA L 3 ST AR E [ 519 k11 s HE i Lo E e
1 b "bé"?f’f\l‘;i%;%%ﬂ.ﬁ! L i ; 5 o 1 N AR LD AU i Fear iRl AR Luﬁ%’.ﬂﬁ‘h}%ﬁ’" p Gl e
402,098304 TOM 5,460.00 -1.930 -$253.50 40050
9.5 F3 Top Courss HMA, 50 Series Compaction
Reasan: Difference berween acknal in-place and estimated quaniities.
¢160 402198904 TON 3120000 7 42,000 25040.00 4970 $596.40 4697

19 F9 BINGER COURSE HMA. 80 SERIES COMPACTION

Reason: Differenca betwveen acwal fu-place and ¢stimated quantities,

o170 " y02.375904 TON $116.000
7.5 F9 BASE COARSE HMA. 80 SERIES COMPACTION

Reason: Difference benween sctual in-place and estiated quanlilies.

0180 4070103 oan T T Tasa0 T Tseem 315000 2,10 $10,50 29,900

STRAIGHT TACK COAT:

Reason? Difference between actual bn-place and estimated guantities,

0i%0 418.7603 LF $1.000 380,000 $320.00 -$86.000 $186.00 194060
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE:

TReasen: Contracloss placedd the esphalt conrolied vegetation strip with the binder and 1op conrse lifts, Rather than having a joint at the vagatation Control Steip.

0210  553.000002 e saeononeLb00 s2.00000 1000 ~$2.000.00 0.006
COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2):

shangs Order Detalls:
IAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK

H?.E)OD o $'$232000 " -l 71.930 4131120 100.08¢

$5,206.50

$;;636.40

$11.008.80

$139.50

£104.60

$0.00

07/06/202%
Page 4 of 1{



Reason: This Hem was net used in 1his contract,

5550105 oY £.000000 40000 S40.00000 3,000 -§3,000,00 Y7000 $37,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES. CLASS A:

0240

Reasgn; Difference between actual in-place and estimated quautities.

6250 e T T Taem 4500000 $0.000.00 601,100 510220 389890C  SH797.80
EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES:

Rensont AH epoxy coated sebar rejnforcement within the bar list was used, Not used quanfily represenis over estimation,

0270 6019924 LF $50.000 17.009 $1.360.00 3.000 $240.00 2#.000 31.600.00
SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND STORM DRAIN 24 [NCH DIAMETER:

Reason: The entire 20" piece of pipe was used in order to extend the pipe over the backwall.

033 61016010020 sy $5.000 500,000 $2,500.00 741,000 $3.705.00 1241000 $6.205.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE:

Teasom: Fleld conditions, work acsess, and work phasing resuited in increased distarbance and an inerznse [n torf restomtion.

@340 614,060204 EACH $100.000 4,000 $:400.00 1.000 $100.00 5,000 $300.00
TREL REMOVAL OVER 6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES DIAMETER BREAST HEIQHT - STUMPS GRUBBED:

Reason! Oilforence between actual in-place and estiveated quantities.

whanga Order Details: 071082027
JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NGST CREEK Page 8 of 1(




lf;‘f&‘g ".\ A T L E
;:!" WE“ f- ST UG i E;x. Iy ‘\‘_' L oh
| P e SR
i ;%?%‘%ﬁ% d X@%@%“

0390 620,02
STONE FILLIMG (FINE):

Reagon: Differnce batwesn actual inplace and estimated quantiiies.

Mos @004 oy " eisooo 8so00  $1062500  -18.100 $2.262.50 66000 5836250
STONE FILLING (MED{UM):

Reasont The alignment of the stream bed was ingved (o betler fit the new fietd conditions. Medium stone was not placed behind the eniss wingwatls.

T Y TR S S130000 50000 5650000 S0 5152000 38300 $4979.00
STONE FILLING (HEAVY):

Reasen: Quantity represents heavy stons placed to stablize siream bed based on existing featurss and field conditions,

0420 o 620"0802 cY T S63.660 ?O.hﬂd "$4."?6'{}'.00 -29.500 -$2.004.00 49,500 $2,754.00

BEDDING MATERIAL. TYPE 2

Reason: Cuantity represents bedding material placed to stabilize slopes based on existing features and field conditions.

0440 ‘amsovo0es  LP $2.000 50,000 $100.00 24.000 $48.00 74000 $148.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT:

Reasons Saw cuts were made al the end of each approach. A saw cut was also peeded at the cad of the residential Briveway within the paving limits.

Mso ewll MNTH  $800.000 2000 §320080 2000 -31.600:50 2000 $1660.00

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE « TYPE |

O7I06R02%
Page 6 of 1¢

shange Order Detalls:
JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK




T P T R R
5 il %?3“ : EE‘Z ﬂ%;gﬁ. 1,.; ”g f
igelianid [ el e AR L
Dol Sl e
SRl G s s e
e ii.i'%%} i e

Reason: The enginees field office was only needed for 2 montlis of the projest,

Js000 3000 +5150.00 0.000 50.00

wg0  eldr RACH Cgseo0 00
REMOVE AND STORE SIGN PANGL. SIGN PANEE, ASSEMBLY SIZE | (UNDER 30 SQUARE FEETY:

Reagon: This item was nol used in the project, na sign panls were removed and stored,

0310 697.03 DeC ‘ 51000 36,0'00.090 £34.000.00 -36.006.000 -$36,009.00 30,00

FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT:

Teason: Credis 10 the contraet Jor rervaining dollars in the [ield change item,

o ovor U oe T s tomo 510000 100,000 $100.00 0,000 50,00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT:

Reason: NYSDOT Asphalt adjustment values resulted in a negative value for his Hem, See "NEW | TEM" scetion for details.

0330 645 oC $1.000 100,000 $100.00 -100.000 $100.00 0.000 $0,00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT:

Reason: NYSDOT Puel adjustment values resuited o a negative vatue for this lem, See "NEW ITEM* seotion for details.

0340 698.06 ne $1.000 109,000 $190.00 -1G0.000 -£100.00 0.000 $4.00
STEEL/IRON PRICE ADSUSTMENT:
Reason: No request was made by the Contractor for this item.
shange Oudar Delalls: 071061202%
IAMES ST GULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK Page 7 of 1¢



.‘?}ﬁ?{"" -’
L

$12,930.19

0560 030.0101 LS 1.000 $12,95¢190
EARTHWORK (SECTION 200): Fosce Account - Daino Concrete Wall & Backfil

Reason: Sez description above.

05;?0 o 956:190[ S LS T T IEI.O({D 7 $73.2;50.’.’.00 $78,250.20

MISCELLANEQUS: Foree Accoust - Obstruction Removal During Casing Advancement

Renson: See description above,

0580 698.051A LS ' M0 -$1.000 51,5408
Fuet Asphalt Negatlve:

Reason: Monthly agzeregation of adjustiments for fueb prices resulted in a net negalive based on current fugl index prices, See attached.

059 ssosiA LS S 1267090 $1.000 $1.267.03
Asphait Price Adjusiment - Negative:

Renson: Menihy aggregation of adjustnents for asphalt prices resulted in & net negative bascd on cunrent {uel Index prices, Soe attached.

>hange Qrder Detalls: 07/08/202%
JAMES 8T CULVERT OVER BFAGLES NEST CREEK page 8 of 1



R

4 itams

Attachments

PO T P A N A e BT T N IR B LA R T G
e
bl e R e e

BRI
R

50,0101 _Porce Account_»_Demo_Conerele_Wall_and Backflilp  930.0101_Force Account - Demo Concrete Wall and Backfiilp

ar df EDT
9300901 _Foree_Account ~Opstruction_Removal_pdf 95(,0901_Force Account -Obstruction Remova) .pdf EDT 2023 ?

06302023 10:15 AM
6320 -_Change Order 001-Subsurface_Conditions_-_Rev{.pdr’ Carson Letter -Obstruction_Subsurfzce Conditions.pdf’ EDT -

. 0673072023 10:03 AM
Fuel_and_Asphall_Adjustments_fames St.pdi Fuel and Asphalt Adustments_James St.pdf EDT

4 atlachments

Shange Qrder Detaila: 7/06/202%
SAMES 57 CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK Page 9 of 1(



C@%ﬁ

"ON'TRACTOR IME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, LLC

SPONSOR: CITY OF COHOES

NYSDOT

Shange Ordar Detais: [7/0612027
JAMES ST CULVERT OVER EAGLES NEST CREEK Page 10 of 1€



REQUEST FOR AGENDA ITEM
legislative Request / BOM Request

Legislative Request _~ BOM Request _x__

Date 717123
Department Engineering
Contact Person ___Garry Nathan

PURPOSE FOR REQUEST:
Adoption of Resolution:
Adoption of Local Law:
Adoption of Ordinance;
Budget Amendment:
Bond Approval:
Contract Authorization.
Other (Briefly Explain)
__Set Bid received date

Budget Amendment (State the following)
Increase Account/Line No.

Decrease Account /Line No.

Source of Funds

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
Purchase Equipment/Supplies:
Lease Equipment/Supplies:
Professional Services:
Education/Training:
Settlement of Claim:

Grants:

New

Ranewal

Submission Dead Line




Fiscal Impact in Dollars or Percentage
Federal

State

City of Cchoes

All back -up material has been submitted X

Explanation: _Set a bid date for the Police Department Restroom Modiflcations

Use space or add typed attachment,

Submitted by:__ Garry Nathan date_7/17/23



City of Cohoes
Cohoes, New York
Police Department Restroom Modification

Sealed bids for Police Depatiment Restroom Modifications will be received by the City
of Cohoes at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 97 Mohawk Street, Cohoes, New
York 12047 until 9;30AM local time, on Bids will be publicly opened
and read at 10:00 AM local time, on .

Any bid not received and stamped before 9:30AM local time on will
not be accepted or read aloud.

Bids received on this Contract shall be on a lump sum price basis.

Bidding documents may be examined at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Cohoes,
New York 12047. Electronic version of documents may be obtained for free, It is
anticipated bidding documents will be available on _July 21, 2023,

A Pre-Bid conference will be held at the Office of the City Engineer, 97 Mohawk Street,
Cohoes, New York 12047 on _July 31,2023 at 10:00AM local time. Representatives of
Owner and Engineer will be present to discuss the project. Bidders are requested to
attend and participate in the conference. Engineer will submit to all prospective bidders
of record such agenda as Engincer considers necessary in response to questions raised at
the conference. Oral statements may not be relied upon and will not be binding or legally
effective,

Bidders shall provide proof of qualifications to perform the work,

Owner is exempt from payment of sales and compensating use taxes of the State of New
York and the cities and counties on all materials to be incorporated into the Work.,

Contract time of commencement and completion will be in accordance with what is in the
Agreement,

The Owner has the right to reject any and all bids, as well as the right to waive all
informalities in awarding a contract deemed 1o be in the best interest of the Owner,

City of Cohoes
By: Garry Nathan, P.E.
Title: City Engineer





